

Peter Iskander, MD, an Internal Medicine Resident with The Wright Center for Graduate Medical Education

Get to know Internal Medicine Resident Dr. Peter Iskander, who serves patients in Scranton, Pennsylvania.



New York City, New York Oct 17, 2022 (Issuewire.com) - After graduating with his Honours Bachelor of Science degree from the University of Toronto at Scarborough in 2014, Dr. Iskander went on to earn his medical degree from the American University of Antigua in 2020. He then began a Surgical residency before moving to Scranton, PA to pursue Internal Medicine. An aspiring doctor, he is currently an Internal Medicine resident where he was voted as the Leader of Scholarly Activity at The Wright Center for Graduate Medical Education. There, he has the ability to train and grow; even to be named "Resident of the Block"!

Among his professional affiliations, Dr. Iskander is an active member of the American College of Physicians, the American College of Gastroenterology, and the American College of Surgeons.

Internal medicine is the medical specialty dealing with the prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of adult diseases. Physicians specializing in Internal Medicine are called Internists. They manage and prevent common and complex diseases by providing comprehensive care and promoting overall well-being.

Dr. Iskander attributes his success to his passion for his career, empathy, patient interactions, and community work environments. He is involved with several philanthropic endeavors, including The Global Medical Brigades, with whom he has helped coordinate and participate in medical expeditions to South America.

He is fluent in both English and Arabic. Outside of medicine, he enjoys playing volleyball, cooking/baking, and swimming. He also hopes to pursue a fellowship in Gastroenterology upon graduating.

Learn More about Dr. Peter Iskander:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/85001942-Peter-Iskander-Internist</u>, or through The Wright Center for Graduate Medical Education, <u>https://thewrightcenter.org/residents/dr-peter-iskander/</u>

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey toward optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Peter Iskander, MD

See on IssueWire